1040000/0234

t .
, (Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
, (Document Number)
Certified Ćopies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
ļ.

Office Use Only



000027661940

01/00/04 -01055 - 008 **125.00

ASSEE FLORIDA

130.09

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

TO: Registration Section

Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: Low Price Stock, LLC

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing. Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

James R. Tinder

(Name of Person)

Low Price Stock, LLC

(Firm/Company)

2385 Executive Center Drive, Suite 100,

(Address)

Boca Raton, FL 33431

(City/State and Zip Code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

James R. Tinder (561)-962-2850

(Name of Person) (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)

STREET ADDRESS:

MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399 Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

\$125 Check made payable to the Florida Department of State.

OIL JAN O FAIRS NO

24.5

Articles of Organization

For

Low Price Stock, LLC

In compliance with Chapter 60% and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

The undersigned, a natural person, does hereby form a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Florida.

Article I:

The name of the limited liability company is LOW PRICE STOCK, LLC

Article II:

The principal place of business and mailing address of the company is

2385 EXECUTIVE CENTER DRIVE SUITE 100 BOCA RATON, FL 33431

Article III:

The name and Florida street address for the initial Registered Agent is James R. Tinder, 2385 Executive Center Drive, Suite 100, Boca Raton FL 33431.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

Article IV:

The Organization shall initially have two members initially. The name and street address of the first members who shall hold office for the first year of the Organization's existence or until his successor is elected and has qualified is:

NAME

ADDRESS

MGR

Institute of Wealth Management, LLC 2385 Executive Center Drive, Suite 100 Boca Raton, FL 33431

1.30.04

Article V:

The Organization may engage in any and all activities and businesses permitted under the laws of the United States and of the State of Florida. The Organization shall have all the powers vesting in a entity organized under and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida.

Article VI:

The name and address of the person signing these articles is:

Peter Bruno

2385 Executive Center Drive, Suite 100 Boca Raton, FL 33431

Article VII:

The existence of the Organization shall be no longer than 30 years.

Article VIII:

The Articles of Organization may be amended in the manner provided by law. Every amendment must be proposed by the Managers, and approved by the Members either at a Member meeting by the affirmative vote of the holders of two-thirds or by written consent of all Members.

Article IX:

The effective date of the Organization is January 30, 2004 at 12:00 noon.

ber or an authorized representative of a member.	<u> </u>
,	ASSE
um	ור. נבו
	Š

ZIKA USIKI